

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00934

rst i	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bankurg Sub-Divn Bankurg P.S. Chatra Year 2017 FIR No 113/17 Date 05-09-2017
2.	(i) Act Slectricity sections 135(i)(a) of the Slattricity Act 2013 & Assessment Act 2017.
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Tuesday Date 05-09-2017 Time 14:30 lm to 15:00 mg
	(c) Information Received Date 05-09-2017 Time 17:45.8m.
	G.D. No. 214 at the Police Station :
4	Type of information: Written / Oral Wirilley
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. Approx 1.5 km north west brom Ps
	(a) Address J.L. No-114, Anchal-X(ii), P.O. is in the house of accd. Rasbitari Bauxi Arill-Kamarkuli, Pot Ps-Chalna, Dist-Bankura.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name Anup Kumar Mandal
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Spi Sahadeb Mandal
	(c) Date / Year of Birth Mot noted-
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address A.E. & Station Manager Chhalma C.C.C (Bankura) WBSE DCL.
7.	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) A vill- Kamarkuli, PO+Ps- Chhaling, Dist- Bankurg.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	λ
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
	X
	<u> </u>
	X
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) The original written Complaint 18th Complainant treated as F.I.R. is attached.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(i)(a) B) the Electricity Act 2013
	No. of the second secon
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI. Shibsankar Bhallacharfee Chalna Is, to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	and the second s
	(ZP)
	13/911)
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	Anup Kung Mandal. Name: Solie Kr faus
	Signature/Thumb Impression of 05/09/17 Rank: Soul Kr Yours Name: Soul Kr Yours Rank: Soul Kr Yours
	the Complainant / Informant Number if any :

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the AE&Station Manager CHHATNA CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE

To The Officer In charge Chhatna Police Station Bankura

Sir,

I, Anup Kumar Mandal S/O-Sri Sahadeb Mandal, Station Manager, Chhatna C.C.C, WBSEDCL being authorized under the electricity Act'2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act'2007 do here by lodge complaint against Rasbihari Bauri (user) S/O-Lt. Habu Bauri address Vill-Kamarkuli, P.O+P.S-Chhatna, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity u/s-135(i)(a) of the electricity Act'2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act'2007 as stated here under;-

That on 05/09/2017 in between from 14:30 Hrs. to 15:00 Hrs. myself along with (i) Soumen Mondal S/O-Sri Meghnath Mondal, SAE(E), (ii) Sanatan Murmu S/O-Lt. Mansaram Murmu, L.M., (iii) Md. Selim Khan S/O-Lt. Sayed Khan, Gr-1 TSH, (iv) Jagudas Baisnab S/O-Lt. Bankudas Baisnab, Sr. TSH, (v) Shaktipada Mahato S/O-Lt. Santosh Mahato, Sr. TSH, (vi) Bhaduri Rajwar S/O-Lt. Motilal Rajwar, TSH all of Chhatna C.C.C. WBSEDCL and (i) Surjeswar Sen S/O-Lt. Guruprosad Sen, SE(E) of S&LP unit of RM Office Bankura inspected the domestic premises of Rasbihari Bauri as noted above and found that he was using electricity unauthorizedly and dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LT mains of WBSEDCL by means of hooking device for their domestic use.

Thus it is evident that said Rasbihari Bauri S/O-Lt. Habu Bauri address Vill-Kamarkuli, P.O+P.S-Chhatna, Dist-Bankura has committed theft of electricity and liable for prosecution of u/s-135(i)(a) of the electricity Act'2003 and electricity (Amendment) Act'2007. During inspection and checking in that said premises Rasbihari Bauri was not present there.

I prepared the inspection report on the spot and assessed the load which come to 0.10 KW. Local witnesses refused to sign in the inspection report.

I directed Sanatan Murmu, L.M. to de-hook the cable from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL. They de-hooked the hooking cable and I seized 01 (one) item of properties under proper seizure list.

The raiding party left the site at 15:05 Hrs. on same day (05.09.2017) after completion of inspection and checking.

You are therefore requested to please treat this written complain as FIR, start a case, arrest the accused and arrange investigation of this case.

Yours faithfully

AE&Station Manager 05/09/17

Chhatna C.C.C

Enclosed:

i) Copy of inspection report in original.

ii) Copy of seizure list in original.

Seized item of properties duly labeled.

Received on 05-09-2019 at 17.45 ho. on Started Ewhaling 18 Case NO-113/17 df. 05-09-2017 US-135(i) (a) A the Shotricity Act 2003 & shetricity a mem ment Act 2007